
VICE PRESIDENT LYNDON B. JOHNSON 

DAILY DIARY 

The Vice President began his day at (place) 

Day Saturday 

LBJ Ranch Date 
August 24,  1963 

Entry 

No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

6 
7 
8 
9 
10 

11 
12 
13 
14a 

14b 
15 
16 
17 
18 

19 

Time 

8:30a 
9:50a 
10:30a 
12:00n 
12:15p 

1:00p 
2:00p 
2:15p 
3:45p 
4:00p 

4:20p 
4:45p 
5:00p 
6:45p 

7:00p 
9:00p 
9:20p 
10:00p 
10:20p 

10:45p 

Telephone 
f or  t 

Lo LD 

X 

Activity (include  visited  by)* 

Breakfast in  kitchen;  Valentis,  Kellams,  YB. 
Departed LBJ  Ranch  for  Lewis  Ranch  &  Johnson City. 
Arr Johnson  City 
Departed Johnson  City  -
Arr LBJ  Ranch  -  greeted  by  Mr.  and  Mrs.  Bill  Steven  (Houston  Chronicle)  at  ranch 

who just  arrived.  Visited  with  Stevens. 
Lunch -  Valentis,  Stevens,  Kellams,  YB,  Judge  Moursund  joined. 
Departed for  County  Fair. 
Arr Fair  grounds  to  reserved  grandstand  section.  Visited  grand  champion  animal  stall s. 
At Fair grounds  -KTBC  mobile  unit  there  taking  TV  pictures.  Departed  to  Airport. 
Arr Fredericksburg  Airport  -  Stevens  met  by  LBJ  plane  to  return  them  to  Houston. 
Departed for  Nicholson  ranch. 
Arr Nicholson  Ranch  for  brief visit. 
Departed for  Heywood 
Arr Heywood 
Walter Jenkins  -credit  card  (5141)  re:  speech  by  Yarborough  in  Freeport  and  figures  man 

days idle  through  work  stoppages  for  inclusion  Hou  speech. 
Departed Heywood 
Returned to  Heywood 
Dinner at  Heywood  -  Dr.  Harrison,  Kellams,  Valentis,  Moursunds,  YB. 
Departed Heywood 

Expenditure 
Code 

Arr LBJ  Ranch  -  opened  birthday gift  package  from  Wesley  West  (2  electric Sunbeam  party 
snack warmers  -  VPres.  instructed  to  leave  them  at  ranch) 

To bed 

Selected names should be underscored. SEE VERSO FOR TRAVEL ACTIVITY AND CODE 



TELEPHONE CODE : f  -  from 
t -  to 
Lo - Local 
LD - Long Distance 

EXPENDITURE CODE: 

A -  Automobile CP  - Commercial Plane 
C -  Cab R  -  Restaurant 
E -  Entertainment T  -  Tips 
SP - Special Plane RR  - Train 

Notes concerning  the Vice President's Activity 

TRAVEL ACTIVITY 

Diary 
Entry 

No. 

2 

4 
7 

9 

10 

12 

14b 

17 

Departure 
Time 

9:50a 

12:00n 
2:00p 

3:45p 

4:00p 

4:45p 

7:00p 

10:00p 

From (Place) 

LBJ Ranch 

Johnson Cty 
LBJ Ranch 

Fair Grds 

Fred. Airport 

Nicholson 
Ranch 

Heywood 

Heywood 

Mode o f 
Travel* 

LBJ Car 

" " 

" " 

" " 

Heli-
copter 

" " 

Boat 

Heli-
copter 

Accompanied by 

Valentis, Mr.  Kellam, 
YB 
" " " 

Valentis, Stevens, 
Judge Moursund,  Kellams, YB 

group entry  #7 
I 

Valentis, Kellams,  A.  W. 
& YB 

" " " " " 

Valentis, Moursunds, 
Kellams, YB 

Valentis, Kellams,  YB 
& Sgt.  Ken  Gaddis 

Destination 
(Place) 

Johnson Cty 

LBJ Ranch 
Fredericksburg 
Fair Grds 
Fred. Air-
port 
Nicholson 
Ranch 

Heywood 

Valenti 
Lake House 

LBJ Ranch 

Arrival 
Time Remarks** 

10:30a -  met  with  Ernest  Stubbs,  A.  W. 

12:15p 

2:15p 
4:00p 

4:20p 

5:00p 

7:50p 

10:20p 

Moursund in  Judge's  office 

Looked over  new  swimming  pool 

Joined at  Lake  House  by  Dr. 
Harrison (lady  PH.  D.  from  Brooke 
Hospital in  San  Antonio) 

* If CP give flight number; if SP give owner. 
** Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc. 


